### SHASTA COUNTY

## Cathy Darling Allen, County Clerk / Registrar of Voters

### Joanna Francescut, Assistant County Clerk / Registrar of Voters

County Clerk / Elections Department / elections.shastacounty.gov

1450 Court St., Suite 108, Redding, CA 96001 / PO Box 990880, Redding, CA 96099-0880

Phone: 530-225-5730 / FAX: 530-225-5454 / CA Relay Service: 711 or 800-735-2922

# Fee Schedule for February 23, 2024

### CEQA Filings Fish & Game Code 711.4

\$62.00	County Clerk Pro	cessing Fee
---------	------------------	-------------

\$4,051.25 Environmental Impact Report (EIR)

Negative Declaration (ND) \$2,916.75

Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) \$2,916.75

#### **Business & Professions Code 17929 Fictitious Business Name**

\$84.00	Fictitious Business Name Statement (FBN)
---------	--

Additional Registrant or Business Name on Statement \$9.00

Statement of Abandonment \$42.00

Statement of Withdrawal of General Partner \$42.00

\$10.00 **Record Search** \$1.75 **Certified Seal** 

\$0.50

Photocopy - per page FBN Report - Monthly Fee \$19.00

#### **Government Code 26849 Notary Public**

\$3.00 Additional Page to Bond

\$31.00 Authentication of Notary Signature

Revocation of Notary Bond \$7.00

#### **Marriage Services Government Code 26840**

\$135.00	Public Marriage License /	Certificate of Marriage, Declaration of	Marriage,
----------	---------------------------	---	-----------

& Non-Clergy Marriage

\$58.00	Civil Marriage Ceremony - Gov. Code 26861
---------	---

\$60.00 Deputy Commissioner for a Day \$137.00 Confidential Marriage License

\$17.00 Certified Copy of Confidential Marriage License - Family Code 509

Affidavit to amend a Confidential Marriage License (after 1st year – This includes \$26.00

Certified Copy)

Duplicate of a Public Marriage License or Confidential Marriage License - Family \$80.00

Code 360

\$17.00	Certificate of No Record
\$5.00	After Hours Marriage License/ Service (Military Only)
-	Acceptance U.S. Department of State
\$35.00	Clerk Processing Fee Per Application
\$0.50	Photocopy – per page
\$130.00 ¢20.00	Adult - Book (Check ONLY - Payable to: US Dept of State)
\$30.00	Adult – Card (Check ONLY - Payable to: US Dept of State)  Miners Under 16 years of Age. Book (Check ONLY - Payable to: US Dept of State)
\$100.00 \$15.00	Minors Under 16 years of Age - Book (Check ONLY - Payable to: US Dept of State) Minors Under 16 years of Age - Card (Check ONLY - Payable to: US Dept of State)
\$60.00	Expedite Fee Per Application (Additional Fee to US Dept of State)
\$19.53	1-2 Day Delivery Fee (Additional Fee to US Dept of State) (Applies to Book only)
Process S	Server Business & Professions Code 22352
\$131.00	Process Server- ID Card/Record Bond - 1st Page 2-year Bond
\$3.00	Additional Page to Bond
\$10.00	Duplicate ID Card
LDA / UD	A Business & Professions Code 6404
\$196.00	Legal Document Assistant - ID Card/Record Bond - 1 Page 2–year Bond
\$3.00	Additional Page to Bond
\$10.00	Duplicate or Additional ID Card (Authorization of Employer) - B&P 22453
Professio	nal Photocopier Business & Professions Code 22453
\$121.00	Prof. Photocopier - ID Card/Record Bond If Process Server - 1st Page 2-year Bond
\$3.00	Additional Page to Bond
\$196.00	Prof. Photocopier - ID Card/Record Bond Not a Process Server - 1st Page 2-year Bond
\$3.00	Additional Page to Bond
\$10.00	Duplicate or Additional ID Card (Must be Authorized by Registered Prof. Photocopier)
Power of	Attorney Government Code 26855.1
\$3.50	Power of Attorney for an Admitted Surety Insurer (First Name)
\$2.25	Additional Name to Filing
\$3.50	Certificate of Authority by Insurance Commissioner

### Certificate of Authority by Insurance Commissioner ¢2 50

<b>\$5.50</b>	Certificate of Authority by Insurance Commissioner

## **Miscellaneous Government Code 26831**

\$0.50	Photocopy – per page
\$1.75	Certified Seal
\$31.00	Affidavit of Acknowledgement

<b>Elections</b>	Election Code 2167, 2183, 2184, Government Code 54985a, 81008
\$ 0.10	per page Campaign Disclosure
\$ 5.00	Campaign Disclosure 5 years or older retrieval fee
\$ 0.50	per 1000 names Electronic Elections Reports-vote by mail data
\$ 1.50	Abstract of Voter Registration
\$ 40.00	Electronic Elections Reports-voter file
\$ 33.00	Statement of Qualifications - Not transmitted electronically to elections